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Agenda

Day 1 — Monday, 28 April 2025

Time

9:00-10:20

10:20-10:30

10:30-11:30

11:30-12:30

12:30-13:30

13:30-14:00

14:00-14:30

14:30-15:30

15:30-16:00

16:00-17:30

17:30-18:00

19:00

Session

Plenary

WG1

Speed dating

Webinars/
seminars
task force

Training
school
task force

Interaction
with patient
associations

Management
Committee

Core Group

Discussion leader(s) Topics

Welcome coffee and free networking

Federico Canzian,
Daniele Campa

Eithne Costello

WG leaders

Ingrid Garaiova,
Bruno Sainz

Julie Earl

Federico Canzian,
Daniele Campa

Federico Canzian,
Daniele Campa

Federico Canzian,
Daniele Campa

Welcome, introduction to COST, introduction to
TRANSPAN

WG-related discussion about current projects and
ideas for new ones

Speed dating-style cross-working group
introductions

Lunch break

Presentation of the webinar program

Report on training school of year 2,
presentation of training school of year 3

Presentations of patient/multi-stakeholder
associations, discussion on interaction with
TRANSPAN

Coffee break

Only for MC members

Only for CG members

Dinner




Day 2 — Tuesday, 29 April 2025

Time Session Discussion leader(s) Topics
9:00-10:00 WG2 Olga Abian
WG-related discussion about current projects and
10:00-11:00 WG3 Beatrice Mofjelnll'kové- ideas for new ones
Duchoriova
11:00-11:30 Coffee break
11:30-12:30 WG4 Elisa Giovannetti WG-related dlsc.u55|on about current projects and
ideas for new ones

12:30-13:30 Lunch break

Science Science communication plan, social media
13:30-14:00 comm. Stefania Bunduc ptan, soc

presence, outreach to society

task force

Websi iRi
14:00-14:30 ebsite Cosmeri Rizzato, Additional features of TRANSPAN website

task force Andrea Batistini
14:30-15:15 STSM Manuel Gentiluomo Reports from grantees of year 2

Reports on publications supported during year 2,
15:15-15:45  Publications Daniele Campa )
plans for the next series

15:45-16:15 Coffee break
16:15-16:45 Plenary Federico Canzian, Reports of all specific sessions,

Daniele Campa summary of important decisions, wrap up




