





Third Plenary Meeting of the COST Action CA21116 TRANSPAN 28-29 April 2025

Venue

University of Westminster, Large Lecture Theatre 115 New Cavendish Street, London, W1W 6UW, UK

Agenda

	Agenda					
Day 1 – Monday, 28 April 2025						
Time	Session	Discussion leader(s)	Topics			
9:00-10:20	Welcome coffee and free networking					
10:20-10:30	Plenary	Federico Canzian, Daniele Campa	Welcome, introduction to COST, introduction to TRANSPAN			
10:30-11:30	WG1	Eithne Costello	WG-related discussion about current projects and ideas for new ones			
11:30-12:30	Speed dating	WG leaders	Speed dating-style cross-working group introductions			
12:30-13:30	Lunch break					
13:30-14:00	Webinars/ seminars task force	Ingrid Garaiova, Bruno Sainz	Presentation of the webinar program			
14:00-14:30	Training school task force	Julie Earl	Report on training school of year 2, presentation of training school of year 3			
14:30-15:30	Interaction with patient associations	Federico Canzian, Daniele Campa	Presentations of patient/multi-stakeholder associations, discussion on interaction with TRANSPAN			
15:30-16:00	Coffee break					
16:00-17:30	Management Committee	Federico Canzian, Daniele Campa	Only for MC members			
17:30-18:00	Core Group	Federico Canzian, Daniele Campa	Only for CG members			
19:00	Dinner					

Day 2 – Tuesday, 29 April 2025				
Time	Session	Discussion leader(s)	Topics	
9:00-10:00	WG2	Olga Abian	MC related discussion about current projects and	
10:00-11:00	WG3	Beatrice Mohelníková- Duchoňová	WG-related discussion about current projects and ideas for new ones	
11:00-11:30	Coffee break			
11:30-12:30	WG4	Elisa Giovannetti	WG-related discussion about current projects and ideas for new ones	
12:30-13:30	Lunch break			
13:30-14:00	Science comm. task force	Stefania Bunduc	Science communication plan, social media presence, outreach to society	
14:00-14:30	Website task force	Cosmeri Rizzato, Andrea Batistini	Additional features of TRANSPAN website	
14:30-15:15	STSM	Manuel Gentiluomo	Reports from grantees of year 2	
15:15-15:45	Publications	Daniele Campa	Reports on publications supported during year 2, plans for the next series	
15:45-16:15	Coffee break			
16:15-16:45	Plenary	Federico Canzian, Daniele Campa	Reports of all specific sessions, summary of important decisions, wrap up	